



#1 Selenke 22A

500' FNL & 800' FEL

160' N & 140' W of NE NE NE Section 22-13S-31W

Gove County, Kansas

API# 15-063-22101-0000

Elevation: 2922' GL, 2927' KB

Sample Tops			Ref. Well
Anhydrite	2422'	+505	-9
B/Anhydrite	2448'	+479	-13
Stotler	3604'	-677	-9
Heebner	3955'	-1028	-6
Lansing	3998'	-1071	-7
Muncie Shale	4154'	-1227	-8
Stark Shale	4240'	-1313	-8
Hush	4280'	-1353	-7
BKC	4319'	-1392	-8
Marmaton	4347'	-1420	-7
Altamont	4380'	-1453	-7
Pawnee	4445'	-1518	-12
Myrick	4478'	-1551	-8
Fort Scott	4502'	-1575	-9
Cherokee Shale	4529'	-1602	-11
Johnson	4574'	-1647	-11
B/Johnson	4593'	-1666	-13
Mississippian	4620'	-1693	-16
RTD	4740'	-1813	



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

258102

TICKET NUMBER 39916

LOCATION Oak Grove, KS

FOREMAN Ruzzo

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
4-13-13	7173	Selenke 22A-1	22	135	3W	Gove	
CUSTOMER		Gove Rd 16		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS		35		456	John Y		
CITY		1146		530	Jordan L		
STATE		517			Jack J		
ZIP CODE							

JOB TYPE Production HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4340' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2 10.5
 CASING DEPTH 4732' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ 456 Port Collar
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2 SLURRY VOL 1.42 WATER gal/ek _____ OTHER 2407.24
 DISPLACEMENT 74.9 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20.93
 MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting on w-w #6 float equip Turbos 1, 6, 12, 14, 16, 18
 55, 57 Baskets 10, 56, 69, 88, 95. Port collar on #56 P/cup and
 circulate 45 min. Pump 5 BBL water, 500 SA mud flush, 5 BBL water
 mix 30 SKS AH. Mix 225 SKS OWC w/5# Kolsol, 140 SA C.D.I. 26
 wash pump and lines. Drop plug mud displace 76 1/4 BBL. lift
 pressure 750#. hand plug @ 1250#. float held.

thanks Ruzzo crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54012	1	PUMP CHARGE	3020.00	3020.00
5406	20 miles	MILEAGE	5.00	100.00
5407	12 Tow	Tow mileage Delivery (min)	410.00	410.00
1126	255 SKS	OWC	22.52	5750.25
1137	60 #	C.D.I. 26	4.50	270.00
1110A	1275 #	Kolsol	1.56	214.00
1144G	500 SA	mud flush	4.00	500.00
4201	1	4 1/2 - Guide shoe	138.00	138.00
4226	1	4 1/2 - AFG insert	193.00	193.00
4139	8	4 1/2 - Turbolizers	60.00	480.00
4103	5	4 1/2 - Baskets (2W) (3I)	261.00	1305.00
4284	1	4 1/2 - Port Collar (I)	1890.00	1890.00
		subtotal		14770.25
		less 10.90		1477.09
		subtotal		13293.76

completed

Ravin 3737

SALES TAX 814.41
 ESTIMATED TOTAL 14108.17

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____

DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

258104

TICKET NUMBER 39434
LOCATION Oakley, KS
FOREMAN Mites Shaw
Walt Dinkel

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8678

FIELD-TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-16-13	7173	Selenke 22A#1	22	13S	31W	Goose
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS			405	JERRY		
CITY			58107	58107 M. KOOP		
STATE						
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE Port Cement HOLE SIZE _____ HOLE DEPTH _____ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2" 10.5 #
CASING DEPTH _____ DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING 2 7/8 OTHER AC Tool @ 2407.74
SLURRY WEIGHT 12.5 SLURRY VOL 1.8 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
DISPLACEMENT 8 1/2 bbls DISPLACEMENT PSI 800 psi MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meetings and rig upon well head 2 7/8 tubing 4 1/2" 10.5 # casing
Pressure on tubing 1200 psi hold open tool get circulation mix 425 S/S
60/40 60 gal 1/4" Ploseal with 500 # hulls displaced 8 1/2 bbls
Water shutdown shut tool Run in 5 joints circulate tubing and casing clean

Thanks Mites & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	1695.00	1695.00
5406	20	MILEAGE	5.00	100.00
5407	1827 tons	Ton mitigate delivery	1.67	3039.09
1131	425 S/S	60/40 por	15.10	6417.50
1188	293 #	Bentonite gel	1.25	366.25
1107	106 #	Ploseal	2.82	298.92
1105	500 #	Cotton Seed hulls	1.55	775.00
			Subtotal	9944.81
			less 10% discount	994.48
			Subtotal	8950.33

completed

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Thomas A. A... TITLE _____

SALES TAX 546.25
ESTIMATED TOTAL 9496.63
DATE 4-16-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

060195

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8661475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

Corkley

DATE <i>4-5-13</i>	SEC <i>22</i>	TWP <i>19</i>	RANGE <i>31</i>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <i>4:30 Pm</i>	JOB FINISH <i>5:00 Pm</i>
LEASE <i>Seleroke</i>	WELL# <i>202</i>	LOCATION <i>Corkley 115-5E-3S-74E</i>	COUNTY <i>Gove</i>	STATE <i>Ks.</i>			
OLD OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NEW (Circle one)			Sinto				

CONTRACTOR *WW-6*
 TYPE OF JOB *Surface*
 HOLE SIZE *12 1/4* T.D. *220*
 CASING SIZE *8 7/8* DEPTH *220'*
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. *15'*
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT *13.12*

OWNER *Same*
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED *165 SKs Com 3% CC*
2% Gel

COMMON *165 SKs @ 17.20 \$ 2838.00*
 POZMIX
 GEL *3 SKs @ 23.40 \$ 70.20*
 CHLORIDE *6 SKs @ 64.00 \$ 384.00*
 ASC
 HANDLING *178.42 CF x @ 2.48 \$ 442.48*
 MILEAGE *8.14 x 20 x @ 2.00 \$ 423.20*
 TOTAL *\$ 4273.96*

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER *Duane Acott*
 # *163-281* HELPER *Tyler Flipse*
 BULK TRUCK
 # *396-306* DRIVER *Kevin Ryan*
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

mix 165 SKs Cement
Displace with water
Cement Did Circulate

Thank You

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB *220'*
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE *\$ 1512.25*
 EXTRA FOOTAGE
 MILEAGE *20 @ 7.70 \$ 154.00*
 MANIFOLD *Sledge* @ *\$ 275.00*
LV mileage @ *\$ 4.40 \$ 88.00*

TOTAL *\$ 2029.25*

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

①
 ②
 ③
 ④
 ⑤

TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any)
 TOTAL CHARGES *6,302.71*
 DISCOUNT *1,449.62* IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
4,853.08 Net

CHARGE TO: *Ritchie Exploration*
 STREET
 CITY STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME *Jason Robinson*
 SIGNATURE *[Signature]*

[Handwritten mark]